Qur Ref: 06/3890/FUL & 06/4229/CAC
Your Ref: APP/L5810/A/07/2041553 & E/07/2041554/NWF
Contact; Mrs | Constable
Direct dial: 020 8891 7467
Miss Victoria Williams
The Planning Inspectorate
Room 3/14 Eagle Wing
Temple Quay House
2 The Square
Temple Quay
Bristol BS1 6PN 23 April 2007

Dear Miss Williams

Town and Country Planning Act 1990
Planning Appeal: 37 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

The questionnaires for these appeals together with attached relevant documentation
has been submitted online today. | now enclose the questionnaire checklists together
with further documentation. Copies have been sent to the appellant's agent.

If you have any queries relating to this appeal please contact the telephone number
given above.

Yours sincerely

Paul Freer
Team Leader (Appeals and Enforcement)
Development Control




Our Ref: 06/3890/FUL & 06/4229/CAC
Appeal Ref: APP/L5810/A/07/2041553 & E/07/2041554/NWF
Contact; Mrs | Constable
Direct dial: 020 8891 7467
Sophie Hill
Cunnane Town Planning
67 Strathmore Road
Teddington
T™W11 8UH

23 April 2007

Dear Ms Hill

Town and Country Planning Act 1990
Planning Appeal: 37 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

The questionnaires for these appeals together with attached relevant documentation
has been forwarded to you by email today. | now enclose the questionnaire checklists
together with further documentation.

If you have any queries relating to these appeals please contact the telephone number
given above.

Yours sincerely

Faul Freer
Team Leader (Appeals and Enforcement)
Development Control




Isobel G_Enstable

—— ——— —— S
From: Isobel Constable
Sent: 23 April 2007 12:58
To: '‘teampB@pins.gsi.gov.uk’
Subject: APP/LE810/A/07/2041553 & EfO7/2041554

FAC Vicky Williams

The questionnaires for these appeals have been submitted online, with some relevant documents atiached.

Please note that the questionnaire for appeal reference 2041553 contains an error at Q9a. This question should be
answered Yes, the reference number for the other current appeal being 2041554, Development plan policies attached
to 2041553 include policies relevant to 2041554,

The document checklists for these appeals, together with further documentation, will be posted to you today. Copies of
the questionnaires and all relevant documentation have been sent to the appellant's agent.

Please contact me if you have any queries relating to these appeals.

é%ﬁérds

Isabel Constable

Planning Support Officer (Appeals and Enforcement)
Development Control

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

Tel 020 8891 7467

i.constable@richmond.gowv.uk

/@f;ﬁi-ﬁ (O /ﬂxv(wzd :



Isobel Constable
S — —— —— =
From: Sophie Hill [Sophie.Hill@CunnaneTownPlanning.co.uk]
Sent: 23 April 2007 11:18
Te: Isobel Constable
Subject: Read: 37 Hamilton Road, Twickenham

ATT2467610. bt

Thig is a receipt for the mail you sent to
zzophie.hill@cunnanetownplanning.co.uk> at 23/04/2007 11:14

This receipt verifies that the message has been displayed on the recipient's computer

at 23/04/2007 1l:19========s====s==ss=SsSSSS=SE=SSSs=SSS==S=S=E=SnSssSssSsSs==

Spanned for virus infection by Emall Systems



Isobel Constable

e ————— s
From: Isobel Constable
Sent: 23 April 2007 11:15
To: 'sophie. hill@cunnanetownplanning.co.uk'
Subject: 37 Hamilton Road, Twickenham

Re: 06/3890/FUL appeal
Please find attached the questionnaire and relevant documents for this appeal as follows:

3 x Comments from statutory agencies

20 x Development plan policies (2 documents, includes policies relevant to CAC appeal)
2x Supplementary planning guidance

6 x Other relevant information

Motification |etter

Motification list

Planning officer's delegated report

Qnr.06.3890,FUL.p

‘A B B om o om ow @

083890 ThamesWa 06.3890EnvAgenCo 06,3890 Network 37HamiltonRoad UD37HamiltonRoad.Lo  SPG Affordable Buildings of
terComments.pdf...  mments.pdf Rall comments.... P policies.do... ndon Plan Pol... Housing.doc  Townscape Merit.p..

06,3890UrbanDeslg 06.3890PolicyandD 06.3830Environmen 06.3890RecyclingC 06.3850Arboricultur 06,3890 Design  37HamiltonRoad.No
nComments.pdf... esignComments... talHealthComm... omments. pdf eComments.p... Panel comments....  tification le...

B =

F7HamiltonRoad 06.38%0 Hamitton
Motification ...  Road Delegate...

[}

15C1;

The following documents have been posted to you,
B Conservation Area Statement

1 % Planning notice

67 x third parly representations

Please contact me if you have any queries relating to this appeal. Documents relating to the Conservation Area
appeal for this site will follow by seperate email.

Regards

lsabel Constable

Flanning Suppart Officer {Appeals and Enforcement)
Development Control

London Borough of Richmond upon Thames

Tel: 020 8891 7467
planningappeals@richmond.gov.uk



For official use only

The Planning Inspectorate (Dute receied)

QUESTIONNAIRE (Online Version)

PLANNING, LISTED BUILDING CONSENT OR CONSERVATION AREA CONSENT

| Appeal Ref: | APP/I 5810/A/07/2041553

‘ Appeal By: 5555

37 Hamilton Hoad
Address TWICKENHAM
}*Fpstcode THZ 45N Grid Reference; Easting |515443z Morthing|1733825

You must ensure that a copy of the completed questionnaire, together with any enclosures, is sent to us and the appellant,
within 2 weeks of the ‘starting date’ given in our letter. You must include details of the statutory development plan,
even if you intend to rely more heavily on some other emerging plan. Please send our copy to the case officer. Their
aggdress is shown on our letter.

If notification or consultation under an Act, Order or Departmental Circular would have been necessary before granting

permission and has not yet taken place, please inform the appropriate bodies of the appeal now and ask for any comments
to'be sent direct to us within & weeks of the 'starting date’.

"1 Do you agree to the written representations procedure? YES D NO
{An exchange of written statements, which will be studied by the Inspector, prior lo visiting the site),
if NO,
Do you wish to be heard by an Inspector at a) a local inguiry? or DVES |:I NO

b) a hearing? [ Jves [ ]no

Note: If the written procedure is agreed the Inspector will visit the site unaccompanied

by either party unless the relevant part of the site cannot be seen from a road or other
‘1. public land, or it is essential for the Inspector to enter the site to check measurements
it or other relevant facts.

W P
2 a  [Ifthe written procedure is agreed, can the relevant part of the appeal site be seen from a D YES NO
: road or other public land?

b. Is it essential for the Inspector to enter the site to check measurements or other relevant YES D MO
facts?

If the answer to 2b is YES, please explain:

To assess the impact of the proposal.

3 Please provide the name and telephone number of the officer we can contact to make
arrangements for the site visit, hearing or inguiry.

Name |isabel Censtable Phone [o20 Bsal 74e7
4 Does the appeal relate to an application for approval of reserved matters? DYES ND
+5  Was an Article 7 (Regulation & for listed building or conservation area consent) certificate YES NO NA

submitted with the application? |:| |:|

PFO1Q (Nov 2005) - WEB 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Did you give publicity to the application?

— Article 8 of the GDPO 1893

— Section 67/73 of the Planning (Listed Buildings & Conservation Areas) Act 1980

— Regulation 5 of the Planning (Listed Buildings & Conservation Areas) Regulations 18890

Is the appeal site within an approved Green Belt or AONB?

Please specify which

Is there a known surface or underground mineral interest at or within 400 metres of the appeal
site which is likely to be a material consideration in determining
the appeal? If YES, please send details.

a. Are there any other appeals or matters relating to the same site or area still being
considered by us or the Secretary of State?
If YES, please send details and, where necessary, give our reference numbers.

Ave[Lssio[E ] 201185k

b. Would the development require the stopping up or diverting of a public right of way? If
YES, please provide an extract from the Definitive Map and Statement for the area, and
any other details.

|s the site within a Conservation Area? If YES, please send a plan of the Conservation Area, (If
NG, goto Q12.)

Does the appeal relate to an application for conservation area consent?

a. Does the proposed development involve the demolition, alteration or extension of a Grade
L/ 701 listed building?

b. Would the proposed development affect the setting of a listed building?
If the answer to question 12a or b is YES, please send a copy of the relevant listing description

from the List of Buildings of Special Architectural or Historic Interest.
(IfNO, goto Q14.)

Has a grant been made under Sections 3A or 4 of the Historic Buildings and Ancient

Monuments Act 18537

a. Would the proposals affect an Ancient Monument (whether scheduled or not)?
b. If YES, was English Heritage consulted? Please send a copy of any comments.

Is any part of the site subject to a Tree Preservation Order?
If YES, please send a plan showing the extent of the Order and any relevant details.

a. |s the appeal site in or adjacent to or likely to affect an 55517
If YES, please send the comments of English Mature.

b. Are any protected species likely to be affected by the proposals?
If YES, please sand details.

|PFO10Q {Nov 2005) - WEB 2

[/]ves [ ]no

[ Jves [¢]no

[ ]ves [¢]nO

[ ]ves [v]nO

[ Jves [/ |no

e ATl B Rl A [

[/]ves [ |no
o Hincamard ovkied

[ Jyes [v]no

[ Jves [v]no
[ [
[ Jves [¢]no

Date of Listing

[ Jves [no

[ Jves [«]nO
[ Jves[ ]no

[ Jves [¥Ino
[ ves [¢]no

Coromanrt s

DYES [V]no




17 Copies of the following documents must, if appropriate, be sent with this questionnaire:

da.

Is the development in Schedule 1 or column one of Schedule 2 of the Town & Country
Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) (England & Wales) Regulations 19997
If YES, please indicate which Schedule.

s the development within a ‘'sensitive area’ as defined by regulation 2 of the Town &
Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) (England & Wales) Regulations
19997

Has a screening opinion been placed on Part 1 of the planning register?
If YES, please send a copy to us.

Has the local planning authority made a Local Development Order under sections 61A to
61C of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as inserted by section 40 if the Planning
and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004) relating to the application site?

Any comments or directions received from the Secretary of State, other Government
Departments or statutory agencies / undertakers whether or not as a result of consultations
under the GDFO;

Any representations received as a result of an Article 7 (or Regulation 8) notice;

A copy of any notice published under Aricle 8 of the GDPO 1995; and/or Section 67/73 of
the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990, and/or Regulation 5 of
the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Regulations 1290,

Any representations received as a result of a notice published under Article 8 and/or
Section 67/73 of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1980 (or
Regulation 5);

Details of any other applications or matters you are currently considering relating to the
same site;

For all appeals, including those against non determination, you must provide details
of all relevant development plan policies. Each extract must include the front page,
the title and date of approval or adoption. Where plans & policies have not been
approved or adopted, please give the stage or status of the plan;

Any supplementary planning guidance, together with its status, that you consider
necessary;

Any other relevant information or correspondence you consider we should be aware of;

Please provide us with a list of conditions which you consider should be imposed if
planning permission is granted. You need not submit this with the other questionnaire
papers, but it should reach us within 6 weeks from the starting date. Being a
guestionnaire paper, the list should be submitted separately from your appeal
statement.

[ ]ves [v]no

Schi1 Sch2 coll

I S
[ ]ves [v]no

[Jves .ND |

[BLHRY PR

[ Jves .ND

IAecweneni gro

. Applles

7 Do ]

D Apphes

Mrhmaenl prianiad

. ﬁpphes

L | o

| | Applies

Clotiamen oo

|:| Applies

Canprent provgsy

. Apphes

(LR E U R EsTh s

. Ap pltas

Doptuinee il o

ﬂpphes

¢ D
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! 18 a Please include;

i i) a copy of the letter in which you notified people of the appeal;
!

i) a list of the people you notified, and

iii} the deadline you gave for their comments to be sent to us.

18 For appeals dealt with by written representations only
Do you intend to send another statement about this appeal?

If NO, please send the following information:-
a. In non-determination cases:
i) what the decision notice would have said;

b. Inall cases:

i) the relevant planning history,
{ ii) any supplementary reasans for the decision on the application;
| s iii) matters which you want the Inspector to note at the site visit,

20 The Mayor of London cases only

Was it necessary to notify the Mayor of London about the application?
If YES, please send a copy of that notification,

Did the Mayor of London issue a direction to refuse planning permission?
If YES, please send a copy of that direction.

b. Copies of the following documents must, if appropriate, be sent with the questionnaire.

i) representations received from interested parties about the original application;
i the planning officer's report to committee,
iii) any relevant committee minute.

i) how the relevant development plan policies relate to the issues of this appeal.

21 Council's Reference: |os/3a50/FuL

o [Dosprngal prawall

o | D priitivd

Deadline

[22 May 2007

Applies

o ' Danmneal groviged!

Applies

: ¢ Dociyent prowdag

|:| Applies

Chatien! pralvral

[v]vEs [ INO

[ ] Applies

Dirumint preniche

|:| Applies

Dotz sravidhad |

D Applies

Diasuvnmel gt

[ ] Applies

il proversyg

[ ] Applies

Chatmen froveieg

[ Ives [¢]no

SR ENT DTTRARR

[Ives [¢]NO

| Dot P

or agent.

| confirm that | have sent a copy of this guestionnaire form and relevant documents to the appellant ‘

Signature i Issbal Constable

on behalf of |richmond Upon Thames Londen Bor|Council |

Date sent to us and the appellant |23 2pril zcov

t . : .
| Please tell us of any changes to the information you have given on this form.

PFD1Q (Nev 2005) - WEB 4




Appeal Ref,

Appeal by:
Site Address:

APP/L5810/A/07/2041553

|—5555

37 Hamiltcn Road
TWICKENHAM
TWZ &5H

The following documents should be sent to us within 2 weeks of the 'starting date’ (uniess otherwise specified)

Description

Mo.
Sent

TITLE

FTLENLME :

EETLE

FILENAME:

TITLE:

FILENAME:
&TTLE:
FILENAME;
TITLE:
FILENAME :

TITLE:

FILENAME :

TITLE:

FILENAME:

TITLE:

DESCRIPTION:

FEILENAME:

TITLE:

LESCRTPTION:

FILENAME:

TITLE:

DESCRLPTION:

FILEWAME:

TITLE:

DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION:
DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION:

DESCRIPTION:

B R e R e e s T TR R R A e e RS LS AR e e At E e

* The Documents Listed Below Were Uploaded With The Questiconnaire Form *
B r L L st ta e T S e R e e e e S R R R e s et b

17e. Any comments or directicns received from

the Secretary of State, other

Government Deparbtments or statutery agencies / undertakers whether or not
as a result of consulcaticns under the GDPO

Thames Water comments
0E 3890ThameaWatexrCommenta . pdf

17e. Any comments or directions received from
Government Departments or statutory agencies /

ag a result of consultations under the GDEO

Env. Agency comments
06 . 3890EnvhgenComments , pdf

17e. Any comments or directions received from
Govermpent Departments or statutory agencies /
a4z a result of comspultations under the GOPFOD

Hetwork Rail comments
05.3890 Yetwork Rail comments.pdt

179. Details of all relevant developmsn
UDE policies
17HamiltonRoad.UDP policies.doc

t plan policies.

174. Details of all relevant develspment plan policies.

London Plan policies
17HamiltonRoad. London Plan PFolicies.dog

thea secretary of State, other
undertakers whether or - not

the Sepretary of State, other
undertakers whether or not

17%. Any supplementary planning guidance, together with its status, thatl

you congider necessary.
SEG Affordable Housing
SP3 Affordable Housing.doc

17k. Any supplr—_‘rmun"._ary planning g‘l_;l,ida.nl:a, I:{_"gethl_"-:" with ics scatus, that

you donsider neceSsary.
SPG Townscaps Merit
Buildings of Townscape Merit.pdf

171, Any other relevant information or
ghould be aware of

Urban Desion comments

04, ddaolrbanbesignComments . pdf

171. Any other relevant information or
should be aware of

Policy comments

06 . 38900l icyandbesignComment s pdf

171. Any other relevant information or
should be aware of

EH comments

06 . 3R0EnvironmentalHealchComments . pdf

171. Any other relevant information or
should be zware of

correspondence you congider

correspondence you consgider

correspondence you consider

correspondence you consider

we

wWe

WE

wWe

Completed By ] Izabel Constable

LPA

! Date |23 April 2007 ! |

|Richmond Upon Thames London Borough Council

i

PLEASE ENSURE THAT A COPY OF THIS SHEET IS ENCLOSED WHEN POSTING THE ABOVE

DOCUMENTS TO US.

'PF01Q (Nov 2005) - WEB 5




SUPPLEMENTARY SHEET

‘Questionnaire Documents (continued)

DESCRIPTION:

Recycling comments

FILENMAME: 06, 38%0Recyel ingComments . pdf
TITLE: 171. Any other relevant information or sorrespondence you consider we
should be aware of
DESCRIPTION: Trees comments
-|FILENAME: 06, 3890ArboricultureComments. pdf
TITLE: 171. Zny other relevant information or correspondence you congider we
should be aware of
DESCRIDTION: Design Panel comménts
FILENAME: 06.3890 Design Panel commesnts.pdl
I A4TITLE: 18a(i). & copy of the letter in which you notified pecple of the appeal
| APESCRIPTION: Notification letter
FILENAME : 37HamiltonRoad Wotification letter.dog
TITLE: 1Ra{ii}. A list of the people you notbified
CESCRIFTION: Motification 1ist
FILEHNAME: 37HamiltonReoad Notification list.doc
TITLE 1Bk (i1}, The planning officer's repcrt te committee
DESCREIPTION: Delegated report
FILENAME : 06,3890 Hamilton Road Delegated Report.doc

E i st F a2 2 RS S PR SRR RS RS R R bRt bR R

#* The Documents Listed Below Will Follow By Pogst *
FEE A E T E AR AT R AAN A AT T A AN TR AT TR A A s AR N A d bk ATt o R

1** 19. A plan of the Conservation Area

q** 17g. A copy of any notice published under Articls B of the GDPFO 1335, and/or Section
§7/73 of the Planning (Listed Buildings &amp; Conservation Areas] Act 1550; and/or
Regulation 5 of the Planning (Listed Buildings kamp; Conservation Areas)
Regulationssnbep; 1390;

** 18h(1). Representaticns received from interested parties about the original
application

©7

|
PFO1Q (Nov 2005) - WEB 6




INFORMATION TO BE SENT WITH PLANNING APPEAL QUESTIONNAIRE
File Number: DQ/ gﬁﬁ/ﬁ)b
P.I.N.S. Reference: APP/L5810/ f-?*f C”?/ 2048 /’UMF

Conservation Area Statement appeal site {xﬂ jl a_g_j,aam'lf' L F oA
WDH W
jacent
Tree-Presérvation Order

3 % Comments from statutory agencies (external consults)

Thamas Wekev | . Agome Vohoek Rl =

Planning notice dated.... | -}_’ ( 1 277 ol
ggggjlﬁ_ﬂieuﬂm planning applications under consideration

Development plan policies

(65{ UDP Lee %M W

4{{ London Plan
N,
Supplementary planning guidance !LH]L@TM é‘l[Q'b‘Uﬁ"”VS " gTM

Supplementary planning document

6 Other relevant mfnrmatlﬂn (internal consults/previous appeal decs. etc.)
= Uh aia\uj N @ua)vtwg; Thees :’Jﬂlﬁh Fanel
Conditions

Motification letter«”
Matification list
Diate by which third parties reps. must reach the Inspectorate

Number of third party reps(neighbour letters) 67

Planning officer's repertte-Sommittee / delegated report
Committee minutes dated. .....






COP4
lf' LONDON BOROUGH OF
5 TIMOND LPON THAMES
Environment Directorate HCEROND <

Civic Centre, 44 York Street, Twickenham TW1 3BZ PLANNING

tel: 020 8891 7300 text phone 020 8891 7120
fap; 020 BB91 7789

email: envprotection@richmond.gov.uk
website: www . richmond.gov.uk

The Owner/Occupier Contact: Appeals and Enforcement on
31 Talbot Road 020 8891 7467

Twickenham

Richmond Upon Thames E-mail: envprotection@richmond.gov.uk

TW2 654
Our ref: DC/Ms Sukie Tamplin

Application 06/3890/FUL

Date: 20 April 2007

¢ Dear SirfMadam

PLANNING APPEAL RELATING TO:
37 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 6SN

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: Part Demolition And Part Refurbishment Of The Site To Provide 31 No.
Residential Units, 1 No.B1 Work/Live Unit And 32 Car parking Spaces.

APPEAL BY: Hamilton Lofts LTD
APPEAL START DATE: 10 April 2007

| am writing to let you know that an appeal has been lodged with the Planning Inspectorate arising from an
application for planning permission made to this Council. This appeal will be determined by the Written
Representations procedure.

Any comments you made following the original application for planning permission will be forwarded to the
Planning Inspectorate and the appellant, and will be taken into account by the Inspector in deciding the
appeal. If you did not comment at that stage, or wish to withdraw or add to any comments you made, you
should write (sending three copies of your letter) directly to the Planning Inspectorate,

Room 3/14, Eagle Wing, Temple Quay House, 2 The Square, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6PN quoting
reference number APP/L5810/A/07/2041553/NWF. The Planning Inspectorate will not acknowledge your
letter or send you a copy of the appeal decision letter unless you specifically ask them to do so. They will,
however, ensure that your letter is passed on to the Inspector dealing with the appeal. Please ensure that any
representations which you wish to make on the appeal are received by the Planning Inspectorate no later than
22 May 2007. Representations received after that date will not be taken into consideration.

The application and appeal documents can be inspected at Environment Reception, 2™ Floor, Civic Centre, 44
York Street, Twickenham, during normal office hours,

More information on the appeal process is available from the Planning Inspectorate's web site: www planning-
inspectorate.gov.uk.

PLEASE NOTE: A linked appeal, relating to the same site, has been lodged against the failure of the Council
to determine an application for Conservation Area Consent within the prescribed time {application.
06/4228/CAC). The two appeals will follow the same timetable. Comments on the Conservation Area Consent
appeal should quote reference number APP/L5810/A/07/2041554/NWF.

Yours faithfully

P oy Si—

Paul Freer
Team Leader (Appeals and Enforcement)

Appeal Written Representations Nofification 0B/890/FLUL APCOMNAT 0404



06/3890/FUL & 06/4225/CAC
Owner/Occupiers at the following addresses were notified of the appeal:

31 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65J,

33 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 654,

35 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65J,

37 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TWZ2 654,

39 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmand Upon Thames, TW2 65J,

41 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SJ,

43 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 654,

45 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SJ,

47 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TWZ2 65J,

51 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65J,

49 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 654,

53 Talbot Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 654,

30 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
31 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
32 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
33 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
35 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
34 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
36 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
27 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65W,
28 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SW,
29 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SW,
38 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
39 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 65N,
40 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
41 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
43 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
42 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 6SN,
Twickenham Electricity Sub Station,Warwick Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2
37A Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TWZ2 68N,
Twickenham Rifle Club,Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham,Richmond Upon Thames, TW2 73Y,
EDF Ltd,C/o 51 Degrees,49 Southwark Bridge Road,Southwark,London, SE1 9HH
Mrs M. Lacey,29 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Catherine Cooper 49 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Gillian Lawson,18 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 65N

Simon James,28 Norcutt Road, Twickenham, TW2 65R

Alison Kennedy ,18 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TW2 65W

Stuart Storey,17 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TW2 65W

Mr Lineham,51 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 635.J

Gillian Lawson ,18 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2Z 65N

Mr B. Hall, 58 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Mrs Johns,57 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 65N

Micki Hoare,55 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Julie Walker, 54 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Janet Sinclair ,51 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 68N

Brian Ainge,62 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 635N

Carol Barnshaw, 49 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Euan MacDonald, 53 Talbot Road, Twickenham TW2 65



M Haollin,15 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Cameron Lawrence,31 Warwick Road, Twickenham TW2 65W

The Beckmann Family,52 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN
Reinhard Weiss.3 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SJ

Peter And Nadia Swann,6 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Mrs CP Price,38 Talbot Road, Twickenham,TW2 6S.

Neil Hamilton ,1 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Aristodemos Strouthos,11 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2 65H
Margaret And lan Hampton,'Holm Oak' ,.32A Wensleydale Road,Hampton, TW12 ZLW
Fiona Leech,51 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 6SW

Jamie Mackay,1 Lion Avenue, Twickenham,TW1 4JG

Marilyn Cowking,45 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Jane Taylor ,15 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SH

Patrick Randell .24 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Miss Lynne Feaver,23 Warwick Road, Twickenham Middx TW2 6SW
Louise Misso.21 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Gareth And Elizabeth Hughes, 13 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N
Kate Holdsworth ,50 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 65N

Demos Strouthos,Jane Taylor ,15 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SH
Ruth Thomson,48 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

M Shepherd,13 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TW2 65W

Amanda Morrison,8 Albert Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HU

E O'Hara, R Middleton And E Hodgson,25 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN
Miss Eugenie H. Chaplin,16 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN
Tom Meldon,44 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 654

Rick Meldon,30 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SW

Mr B. Chin,6 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2

Sabine Grocholski,6 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Pandie Bronsdon,46 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SN

Delyth Hughes,21 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

W. V. Driver,7 Albert Road, Twickenham, TW1 4HU

Mrs Mary Rouse, 10 Astral Row ,Helmdon Road,Greatworth,Banbury Oxon ,0X17 2DL
C. Hazel,5 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,TW2 65N

Mr J. Maiden,31 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65

Mark Evans,17 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Nick Wilcox And Marie Banks,25 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SJ
Michael Sinclair ,26 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 65J

Andrew Northover,8 Clive Road,Portsmouth,PO1 5JE

Richard McWilliam And Clare Grenham,26 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N
Aubrey Thomas,42 Warwick Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SW

Mr CC Pilgrim,27 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65

Mrs M. Baker,18 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65.J

Laura Giuffrida,1 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Neil Bennett And Joyce Reynard,47 Edwin Road, Twickenham, TW2 65P
Elizabeth Miller.8a Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2 65H

Carla James,2 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 65J

Pandie Bronsdon,46 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

John Wilkinson,232 Staines Road, Twickenham, TW2 5AR

Gerhard Schellberg,4 Kilmorey Gardens, Twickenham, TW1 1PY

Kirsten Marley,23 Hamilton Road, Twickenham TW2 6SN

Mr And Mrs D Price,38 Talbol Road, Twickenham, TW2 65



Andrew And Caroline Clarke, 54 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Mr And Mrs Chowings,34 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 6S5J

lan And Jane Burbage,10A Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SH

Mr JC Taylor,16 Talbot Road, Twickenham, TW2 6SJ

Nicola McWilliam,42 Turner Close,Basingstoke

Catherine And James Reed,23 Marsh Farm Road, Twickenham, TWZ2 6SH
Paul Rapacioli, 50 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TWZ 63N,
Bianca Nazareth,50 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 65N
Fiona Forbes Hunter,33 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 65SW,
36 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 6SW,

James Alexander,45 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, TW2 65N

Sally Tunstill, 50 Gould Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 6RS,

Graeme Connify,41 Warwick Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 65W,

47 Warwick Road Twickenham Middlesex, TWZ2 6SW,

5 Talbot Road, Twickenham Middlesex, TWZ2 6SJ,

Steven Topol,69 Thames Eyot,Cross Deep, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4QL,
15 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TWZ2 65N,

26 Hamilton Road, Twickenham Middlesex, TW2 6SN,

7 Hamilton Road, Twickenham,Middlesex, TW2 65N,

3 Hamilton Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TWZ2 6SN,

26 Hamilton Road, Twickenham Middlesex, TW2 6SN,

11 Hamilton Road, Twickenham Middlesex, TW2 6SN

Mr Vincent Cable MP,2A Lion Road, Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4JQ,
Thames Water, Maple Lodge, Denham Way, Rickmansworth, Herts, WD3 9SQ
Environment Agency, 10 Albert Embankment, London SE1 7SP

MNetwork Rail, 1 Eversholt Street, London, NW1 2DN

Clir Clare Head , Home Lodge,13 Gloucester Road, Teddington, TW11 ONS
Clir David Marlow,4 Allbrook Close, Teddington Middlesex, TW11 8TY,
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